THERM-A-GAP® GEL 75VT
7.5 W/m-K High-Performance, High-Reliability, Fully-Cured,
Dispensable Thermal Gel
Parker Chomerics THERM-A-GAP® GEL 75VT is a reworkable,
one-component, silicone dispensable thermal interface gel
with a 7.5 W/m-K typical thermal conductivity. Formulated for
reliable thermal conduction from heat‑generating components
to heat sinks or enclosures, GEL 75VT is optimized for vertical

eg
ul
at
or
y
Flammability Rating V-0 (Tested by Chomerics) UL 94
RoHS Compliant Yes Chomerics Certification
Outgassing, % TML (% CVCM) 0.18 (0.09) ASTM E595
Shelf Life, months from date of manufacture 12 Chomerics
Storage Conditions, °F (°C) @ 50% Relative Humidity 50 to 90 (10 to 32) Chomerics
THERM-A-GAP GEL 75VT ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Typical Standard Fill
Volume (cc)
Typical Standard Fill
Mass (g)  Packaging Description
65-00-GEL75VT-0010 10 34 10cc Luer-Lock™ manual syringe
65-02-GEL75VT-0030 27 92 30cc EFD plastic cartridge
65-02-GEL75VT-0180 150 510 6oz (180cc) EFD plastic cartridge
65-00-GEL75VT-0300 300 1,020 12oz (300cc) plastic cartridge
65-1P-GEL75VT-2500 2,500 8,500 1 U.S. gallon pail
65-5P-GEL75VT-7800 7,800 26,520 5 U.S. gallon pail